FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02





Docket No.: ML-0454CV

ĒΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ \ \ ▼ 100910	JU55 ▼	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	т		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel R. Mongeau Richard A. Holub	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Imagicolor Corporation		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 261 Holly	wood Ave.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Rochester	State: NY ZIP: 14618	
Execution Date: _11/11/98 and 11/16/98	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the appl	ication is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/139,498			
Additional numbers atta	│ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP.		s or insufficiency should be	
	credited or debited to		
	☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 130 East Main St.		8	
	8. Deposit account number:	8.	
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604		0913 34 98	
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		FU M	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and an	y attache ே copy is a true copy	
Kenneth J. LuKacher Leneth	£1. Jukan 18/18/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	2 18/98	
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document		

For good and valuable consideration, we, Richard A. Holub and Daniel R. Mongeau respectively, sell and assign to Imagicolor, a Delaware Corporation, the invention entitled SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING AND CONTROLLING COLOR REPRODUCTION AT MULTIPLE SITES invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed on \$/25/98 and II/II/98 and all foreign applications for Letters Patent for the invention including all priority rights, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, conversions, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents or said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, conversion, reissue or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Richard A. Holub

Daniel R. Mongeau

STATE OF Your SS:

This Ish day of November, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Richard A. Holub, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PENNY R. TURRELL

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Niagara County No. 4842627

My Commission Evolute March 200777

My Commission Expires March 30 2002.
STATE OF MASSACHUSETS

L'indesex SS:

This <u>I/</u> day of <u>NovewSe_R</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named <u>Daniel R. Mongeau</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Konen Q. Senecal
Notary Public

After this Assignment has been reported, please return to:

COUNTY OF

Kenneth J. LuKacher, Esq. Harris Beach & Wilcox The Granite Building 130 E. Main Street Rochester, New York 14604-1687 Telephone: (716) 232-4440 Ext. 392

> PATENT REEL: 9604 FRAME: 0765

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): Holub et al.		Docket No. ML-0454CV	
Serial No. 09/139,498	Filing Date 8/25/98	Examiner N/A	Group Art Unit 2722
Invention: SYSTEM FO	R DISTRIBUTING AND CONTR	ROLLING COLOR REPRODUC	CTION AT MULTIPLE SITES
		/	
I hereby certify that this	Recordation Cover Sheet w/ A	ssignment (Identify type of correspondence)	
is being deposited with	n the United States Postal Servi	ce as first class mail in an en	velope addressed to: The
Assistant Commissione	er for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	98
		Melanie L. De (Typed or Printed Name of Person Ma	
		(Signature of Person Mailing C	orrespondence)
	Note: Each paper must hav	e its own certificate of mailing.	

PATENT

REEL: 9604 FRAME: 0766

P07A/REV03

RECORDED: 11/19/1998